Form 19.

Results of Election

Local Government Act 1995, 5.4.77

RESULTS OF ELECTION FOR Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes

Date of election: 18 October 2025

' COUNCILLORS

Quota: 236

Candidate

REDMAN, Rebecca

MCRAE, Andrew

BOYLE, Julia

ROBINSON, Simon

- GILLIES, Kelli

BUTLER, Stephen

BAKER, Vangy

- LANSDELL, Tracy

CARSTAIRS, Stephen

First-preference votes

150
62
95
94

301

39

629

136

145

Votes at last count

236

0

236
243

236
236

236

Name of first candidate to backfill:

ROBINSON, Simon

Name of second candidate to backfill:

MCRAE, Andrew

The following people are elected as councillors for the Bridgetown-Greenbushes District.

Each councillor will hold office until the date set out next to the councillor’s name.

~ A document detailing the distribution of preference votes is available on the official website of

~ the local government.

Name

Tracy LANSDELL

Stephen BUTLER

Expiry of term

* 20 October 2029

20 October 2029



Form 19. Results of Election
Rebecca REDMAN 20 October 2029

" Julia Ann BOYLE - 20 October 2029

Stephen Arnold CARSTAIRS 20 October 2029

Kelli N GILLIES 16 October 2027

Returning Officer | Full name: Elizabeth Jane DOUST

Signature: ZD{L@- Date: {4 /|0 /25




