## Form 19. Results of Election

Local Government Act 1995, s.4.77

## RESULTS OF ELECTION FOR Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes

Date of election: 18 October 2025

## **COUNCILLORS**

Quota: 236

Candidate	First-preference votes	Votes at last count
REDMAN, Rebecca	150	236
MCRAE, Andrew	62	0
BOYLE, Julia	145	236
ROBINSON, Simon	95	0
GILLIES, Kelli	94	243
BUTLER, Stephen	301	236
BAKER, Vangy	39	0
LANSDELL, Tracy	629	236
CARSTAIRS, Stephen	136	236

Name of first candidate to backfill:

ROBINSON, Simon

Name of second candidate to backfill:

MCRAE, Andrew

The following people are elected as councillors for the Bridgetown-Greenbushes District.

Each councillor will hold office until the date set out next to the councillor's name.

A document detailing the distribution of preference votes is available on the official website of the local government.

Name	Expiry of term	
Tracy LANSDELL	20 October 2029	
Stephen BUTLER	20 October 2029	

Rebecca REDMAN	20 October 2029
Julia Ann BOYLE	20 October 2029
Stephen Arnold CARSTAIRS	20 October 2029
Kelli N GILLIES	16 October 2027
	<u> </u>

Returning Officer	Full name: Elizabeth Jane DOUST	
	Signature: DAB	Date: 19 / 10 / 25